
MP State Level Environment Impact Assessment Authority 

Venue – Conference Hall (EPCO) 

Summary of Agenda for 946th SEIAA Meeting dtd-  18/03/2026 

Meeting Time 11:30 AM 

 Ţं. Ůकरण 
1.  Case No P2/1012/2024 Shri Vinod Kumar Khedia, Partner, M/s KISAN MINERAL PRIVATE LTD, Khedia Bhawan, P.O. 

Bijuri District- Anuppur MP- 484440. Prior Environment Clearance for Granite Mine in an area of 24.5 ha. (36,688 
cum per annum) (Khasra No. 587) Village Madwa, Tehsil- Lovekushnagar & District Chhatarpur (M.P.) [521377] (EIA) 
Referred Bach Case. 

2.  Case No P2/343/2024 SHRI DINESH KUMAR PATHAK, M/s The MP State Mining Corporation Limited, Paryawas 
Bhawan, Block-A, 2nd Floor, Jail Road, Arera Hills, District-Bhopal (MP)-462011, Prior Environment Clearance for 
7.780 Hectare, Khasra No.- 1567, in Village - Goram 1472, Tehsil - Mehgaon, District -  Bhind (MP), Maximum 
Production - 46680 cum per annum [ 520963] (Qry. Reply EIA Presentation). 

3.  Case No. -P2/331/2024  Case No P2/331/2024 SHRI DINESH KUMAR PATHAK, M/s The MP State Mining Corporation 
Limited, Paryawas Bhawan, Block-A, 2nd Floor, Jail Road, Arera Hills, District-Bhopal (MP)-462011. Prior 
Environment Clearance for 19.000 Hectare, Khasra No.- 546, 850, in Village - Khairoli, Tehsil - Mehgaon, District -  
Bhind (MP), Maximum Production - 126500 cum per annum      [520812] [520812] (Qry. Reply EIA Presentation). 

4.  Case No.- P2/329/2024 SHRI DINESH KUMAR PATHAK, M/s The MP State Mining Corporation Limited, Paryawas 
Bhawan, Block-A, 2nd Floor, Jail Road, Arera Hills, District-Bhopal (MP)-462011, Prior Environment Clearance for 
2.970 Hectare, Khasra No.- 545, in Village - Bachhrauli, Tehsil - Mehgaon, District -  Bhind (MP), Maximum 
Production - 36000 cum per annum. [ 520689] (Qry. Reply EIA Presentation). 

5.  Case No. -P2/344/2024  SHRI DINESH KUMAR PATHAK, M/s The MP State Mining Corporation Limited, Paryawas 
Bhawan, Block-A, 2nd Floor, Jail Road, Arera Hills, District-Bhopal (MP)-462011. Prior Environment Clearance for 
13.000 Hectare, Khasra No.- 284, 515, in Village - Barethikhurd-1, Tehsil - Mehgaon, District -  Bhind (MP), Maximum 
Production - 117000 cum per annum [472965] (Qry. Reply EIA Presentation). 

6.  Case No. P2/1277/2025 Shri Krishna Sikarwar, Partner, M/S KRISHNA V.N. MINERALS, R/O Goswami Road, 
Ganeshpura Morena (M. P.) Prior Environment Clearance for Dolimite Mine in an area of 3.830 ha. (35006 Tons per 
Annum) (Khasra No. 119/4/2, 118/1/2, 118/1/3, 118/3) Village- Amgawan, Tehsil- Badwara, District- Katni (M. P.) 
(551155) (Fresh -EIA). 

7.  Case No. –P2/1259/2025 Shri Vishnu Singhal, Partner, M/s R S STONE CRUSHER, R/O Near Bachpan School, By Pass 
Road, Sheopur District-Sheopur (M.P.) – 476337.   Prior Environmental Clearance for Salmanya Gitti, Boulder & M-
Sand Mine, Area -3.80 Ha., at  Khasra No.- 232/1 (Govt. Land) at Village- Salmanya, Tehsil-Baroda & District-Sheopur 
(M.P.). Product & Capacity: MSand-1,50,000 M3/year, Boulder-10,000 M3/year & Gitty-40,000 M3/year. FoR B1 
Case.     SIA/MP/MIN/563488/2025. EIA (Qry. Reply). 

8.  Case No 10568/2023 Shri Kapil Patidar, Owner, R/o Village-Borlay, TehsilBarwani, District-Barwani (MP)-451551, 
Prior Environment Clearance for Borlay Stone (Gitti) Quarry in an area of 3.99 ha. (10000 cum per year) (Khasra No. 
390/7), Village-Borlay, Tehsil-Barwani, District-Barwani (MP) (535441) (EIADEIAA) 

9.  Case No. P2/1871/2025 Shri ANIL SINGH CHAUHAN, Project Proponent, H.NO. 2/98, Dadari Khurd, Tehsil - Sihawal, 
District - Sidhi (M.P.) Prior Environment Clearance for Stone Mine in an area of 1.5 ha. (33866  cum per annum) 
(Khasra No. 116/2/2) Village- Amhawa Tehsil- Gopadbanas District Sidhi (M.P.). [543423] (B2-Fresh). Case Reffered 
Back by  SEIAA. 

10.  Case No.- P2/2029/2025  Shri Avdesh Rawat, Address: Gram Kutaghan, Teshil- Sabalgarh, District - Morena (M.P.) – 
476229. Prior Environmental Clearance for M/s Kutaghan Murrum Quarry, Capacity -  10,000  M3 /year, at Khasra 
no.  -  633, Area - 2.00 Ha, Village- Kutghan, Tehsil – Sabalgarh, District - Morena (M.P.).  SIA/MP/MIN/520274/2025.   
B2-Case.  Reffered back Case. 

11.  Case No 9993/2023 Ms. Saroj, Owner, R/o 188, Vilapura, Motijheel, Jigsoli, District-Gwalior (MP)-474010, Prior 
Environment Clearance for M/s Jakhoda Flag Stone Quarry in an area of 1.50 ha. (5000 Cum per year) (Khasra No. 
954), Village-Jakhoda, Tehsil-Ghatigaon, District-Gwalior (MP) [520886] (EIA Query Reply). 

12.  Case No. 9994/2023 Shri Radhey Singh, Lessee, 33-34, River view colony Morar, Gwalior Tehils Gird Dist. Gwalior 
(M.P.) 474006.  Prior Environment Clearance  for M/s Panihar Iron Mine Area - 4.705 ha, (2,25,834  Tones per 
annum) (Khasra No. - 1262), Village - PANIHAR, TEHSIL: GHATIGAON DIST. - GWALIOR (M. P.).[541968] (EIA) . 



13.  Case No. P2/844/2024 Shri RAJENDRA BAIS, Lessee, R/o- Bagicha No.13, City Road Neemuch, District- Neemuch 
(M.P.). Prior Environment Clearance for Narayangarh Stone (Gitti) Quarry  for in an area of 2.00 ha. (Stone (Gitti) 
30000 cum per annum) Khasra No. 538/1 Min-2 (Govt. Land), at Narayangarh, Tehsil Malhargarh& District Mandsaur  
(M.P.) SIA/MP/MIN/560622/2025. EIA -Query Reply. 

14.  Case No P2/330/2024 SHRI DINESH KUMAR PATHAK, M/s The MP State Mining Corporation Limited, Paryawas 
Bhawan, Block-A, 2nd Floor, Jail Road, Arera Hills, District-Bhopal (MP)-462011. Prior Environment Clearance for 
5.000 Hectare, Khasra No.- 801, in Village - SadhA, Tehsil - Mehgaon, District -  Bhind (MP), Maximum Production - 
30000 cum per annum [ 520911] (Qry. Reply EIA Presentation). 

15.  Case No. P2/1439/2025 Shri Ajay Pal Singh Parmar, Director, M/S Jindutt minerals Limited , 6 th KM Sagar road 
Dhadar,  Chhatarpur (M.P.).Prior Environment Clearance for Pyrophyllite and Diaspore Deposit in an area of 10.07 
ha. (PYROPHYLLITE- 37,125 Tons per Annum & Diaspore  -12,994  Tons per Annum) (Khasra No. Forest Compartment 
No.–263) Village- MACHIGARH R F   Tehsil- Jatara District Tikamgarh (M.P.). (549440). EIA.   

16.  Case No. P2/2303/2026 Smt. BHAWANA KALRA, Owner, 57/2, Panjabi Colony Shamgarh, Tehsil Shamgarh, Mandsaur 
(M.P.)  458883. Prior Environment Clearance ERI CRUSHER STONE QUARRY in an area of  1.00 Ha (STONE 8,835 
CUBIC METER/YEAR) KHASRA – 244/Min-1 (Govt. Land) VILLAGE - ERI TEHSILSHAMGRAH DISTRICT - MANDSAUR 
(M.P) (SIA/MP/MIN/463113/2026). B-2 Case. 

17.  Case No. 2301/2026 Shri NIRMAL KUMAR BHALLAVI, Owner, Ward No. 35, Priyakhal, District Hard (M.P.)  Prior 
Environment Clearance STONE QUARRY and M-Sand in an area of  – 1.850 Ha (STONE – 10,000 CUBIC METER/YEAR 
& M-SAND -10,000 CUBIC METER/YEAR) KHASRA – 221/1/1 (Pvt. Land) VILLAGE - TELIYA DHAD TEHSIL - KHAKNAR 
DISTRICT - BURHANPUR (M.P)  (SIA/MP/MIN/463113/2026 – B2) 

18.  Proposal No.1. SIA/MP/IND2/555883/2025; Case No.: 8380/2021 Prior Environment Clearance for Capacity 
Expansion from Fuel Ethanol for 45 KLPD on C Molasses / 65 KLPD on B Molasses / 75 KLPD on Cane Juice or 
Syrup/ & 110 on Grain Base Operation to Fuel Ethanol for 45 KLPD on C Molasses / 65 KLPD on B Molasses / 75 
KLPD on Cane Juice or Syrup& 200 on Grain Base Operation (By Product: Recoverable CO2 of 90 TPD & 125 TPD of 
DDGS) at Khasra No. 212, 213, 214/1, 214/2, 216,217 Village Ghatwa, TehsilThikri Dist. Barwani (M.P.) – 451660. 
Toal Land Area: Area Existing- 30 Ha., Area Proposed35 Ha., Area Total - 65 Ha. by Shri Rishabh Goyal, Mekalsuta 
Sugars Private Ltd, Village-Ghatwa, TehsilThikri, Distt. - BARWANI (M.P.) 475660. FoR - EIA (Qry. Reply). 

19.  Proposal No. SIA/MP/INFRA2/550160/2025; Case No. – P2/1695/2025:  Prior Environmental Clearance for Enviro 
Biocare Waste Management Services (EBWMS) At Plot No. 55 Hatod Industrial Area Village- Hatod Tehsil 
Sardarpur Dist Dhar (M.P.) , CBWTF with capacity 200kg/hr, Plot Area - 4200 Sq. mt. by  Shri Shreyansh Mandloi, 
Partner, 70, Silver Hills, Behind ICICI Bank, Dhar, Distt. Dhar(M.P.) 454001. FoR - EIA Presentation. 

20.  Proposal No. SIA/MP/MIN/554470/2025, Case No. P2/2038/2025 Prior Environment Clearance for Laterite Mine 
(Opencast semi mechanized method), in an area of 3.00 ha, Producation Capicity of 75002 Tons per Annum, at 
Khasra No. 509 & 510) Village-Chhattarpur, Tehsil Panagar, District Jabalpur (M.P.) by Shree anandjanak Swaroop 
minerals and logistics company, Shri Arun Chopra, Partner and Authorized Signatory, Oposit Lenord College Civil 
Lines, FLat-103, sigma Gold,Opposite Old RTO,South Civil Lines, jabalpurMadhya Pradesh, 482001 

21.  Proposal No.SIA/MP/MIN/558073/2025, P2/2146/2025 Prior Environment Clearance for Stone Mine (Opencast 
semi mechanized method), in an area of 1.0 ha. for Production Capacity of Stone 5,700 Cum/Year, at Khasra No. – 
486/1/1/1/1, Village-Ringrod, Tehsil-Jaora, District- Ratlam (M.P.) by M/s S.S. Industries, Shri Sanjeev Kumar Jain, 
Proprietor, R/o41, arithant colony, pahadiya road, District- Ratman (M.P.) 

22.  Proposal No. SIA/MP/MIN/534275/2025, Case No P2/1778/2025 Prior Environment Clearance for Dolomite Mine 
(opencast semi mechanized method), in an area of 1.720 ha. for Production of Capicity 50,000 TPA at Khasra No. 
152 Village: Bawli, Tehsil: Kurai, District: Seoni (M.P.) by Shri Nirmala Thakur, R/o Shastri Ward Barapathar, 
District Seoni (M.P.) 

23.  Proposal No.SIA/MP/MIN/470553/2025, Case No P2/1581/2025 Prior Environment Clearance for Stone Quarry 
(Opencast semi mechanized method), in an area of 1.80 ha. for production capacity of 12000 cum per year, at 
Khasra Number- 75/1/2, Village Rangwasa Tehsil Depalpur, District Indore (M.P.) by Rashmi Mishra, Partner, 
Shree Prem Infrastructure, R/O-101/ I Block, Ocean Park Nipania Indore M.P. 

 


